Primrose Schools

Class: IX Time Duration: 40 mins [First Period]
Iil Cycle Test — Timetable [2017 — 2018]
Date Days Subject
07.12.2017 Thursday English Language
08.12.2017 Friday Biology
09.12.2017 Saturday Elective — Computer Application/Physical Education/Art Paper 1
11.12.2017 Monday Physics/EVS
12.12.2017 Tuesday English Literature
13.12.2017 Wednesday History & Civics
14.12.2017 Thursday Language 2 — Tamil/Hindi
15.12.2017 Friday Geography
16.12.2017 Saturday Elective: Art Paper 2
18.12.2017 Monday Mathematics/Commercial studies
19.12.2017 Tuesday Chemistry .
lll Cycle Test — Portions [2017 - 2018]
SUBJECTS LESSONS

English Language

Letter writing, email and notice writing

English Literature

MOV ACT 2, SC1 and 2, Prose: A horse and two goats, Poem: After Blemhein

Language 2 SWONp : sy soueubisst - 3. wapmrenT LIFsnl, &L Gy
[Tamil/ Hindi] : 3T YT W, TTHRY], U ol
Mathematics Chapter 13 — Pythagoras Theorem, Chapter 18 — Statistics, Chapter 20 — Area and Perimeter of

Plane Figures.

Commercial Studies

Chapter 19 - Meaning, objectives and terminology of Accounting, Chapter 20 - Accounting
books and statements

Physics Chapter 7 - Reflection of light.

Chemistry Chapter 3 - Water, Chapter 8 — Atmospheric Pollution.

Biology Chapter 12 - Skeleton-Movement and locomotion, Chapter 14 - The Respiratory system
EVS

Chapter 9 - People, Chapter 10 - Urbanization

History & Civics

History : Chapter 9 -The Mughal Empire, Chapter 6 - The Age of the Guptas
Civics : Chapter5 - Elections

Geography Chapter 6 - Materials of the Earth’s Crust- Rocks, Chapter 8 - Earthquakes,

Chapter 9 - Weathering and Denudation, Chapter 10 - Movement of Oceans.

Map work — Important mountains, plateaus and ocean currents.
Computer Chapter 17 - Operators and Expressions in Java, Chapter 18 - General Programming and
Application Decision making, Chapter 19 - Iteration through loops

Physical Education

Bio: (b)Movement and support, (c) Nutrition
Rules: Football

Art

Paper 1 —Still Life (Water Colour), Paper 2 — Nature Study (Water Colour).
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